

C- 13289/23(R.a- 172/23)  
CNR-WBHW050001762023

09.

06.04.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and P/R and E.O explanation.

Both accused on court bail are absent w/o step.

No P/R received.

E.O has submitted explanation in writing and the same be kept with the record.

Case is adjourned.

To 09.05.2024 for appearance, P/R.

Surety is directed to produce the accused persons i.d. necessary order.

Sd/

Sourabh Nandi( JOCODE WB01263)  
Judicial magistrate, Railway Court  
Howrah.

Sd/-

Sourabh Nandi( JOCODE WB01263)  
Judicial magistrate, Railway Court  
Howrah.