

C- 13289/23 (R.a- 172/23)
CNR-WBHW050001762023

12.
19.07.2024

Today is fixed for appearance, P/R.

Accused persons on court bail is presents.

E.O has submitted P/R today. It appears from the P/R that E.O has established a prima-facie charge against the accused persons Krishna Majhi and Deepanjan Nandi u/s 143 of Rly. Act and praying for taking cognizance. Copy is ready and supplied.

Cognizance is taken.

To 04.11.2024 for appearance and evidence B/C.

Issue summons accordingly.

Sd/

Sourabh Nandi(JOCODE WB01263)
Judicial magistrate, Railway Court
Howrah.

Sd/-

Sourabh Nandi(JOCODE WB01263)
Judicial magistrate, Railway Court
Howrah.