

CASE NO: C- 13289 / 2023
Ra 172 / 2023

Order No. 17

Dt. 01.09.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence before charge.

Accused filed hazira.

One witness is present and examined as PW-03 before charge. Cross examination is declined before charge.

Signature and document is marked as **Exhibit 3** .

To **14.11.2025** for appearance and evidence before charge.

NILADRI KUMAR NATH
(WB01217)
Judicial Magistrate,
Railway Court, Howrah